
Date: 7/27/2005 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

Docket No.: 0- -?1c 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

1. Division NamelStaff Name: 

6. Check one: 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcementllsler 

Documentation is attached. 

Documentation wil l be provided with recommendation. 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR: 

PSC\CCA 010-C (Rev. 07/04) 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office Of The General Counsel 

4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 7737 by Kernan Associates, Ltd. d/b/a St. 



July 11, 2005 

Paula Mer 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Mer: 

Please find the enclosed correspondence to the Commission from December 
2004, in which we requested voluntary termination of the following: 

TJ682-03-0-R St. Johns Technologies 
TX545-04-0-R St. Johns Technologies/Epoch Management 

Apparently these accounts have yet to be cancelled. We no longer provide these 
services effective December 15, 2004. 

Please contact me directly if we need to provide any additional information. Once 
the accounts have been closed, please e-mail to me such notification at 
tricia@,epochmanagement.com 

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter 

Patricia A. Relvini 
As Agent for Owner 

P M m n  
Enclosures 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 07/27/2005 at 10:03:11 by PJI 

As ses smen t 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Complete Name: Kernan Associates, Ltd. d/b/a St. Johns Estates 

Due Paid Owe 

$50 .OO $50.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$50.00 $50.00 $0.00 

Mailing Name: St. Johns Estates 
Company Code: TX545 FEID Number: 59-3597801 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004 

Reg. Date: 
Service : 
Received: 

Status : 

Amended : 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

03/05/2001 Inactive Date: 

CiXf - Competitive Local Exchange 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No Extension: No 
No Comments : No 

1 Payment Made to Date 
$-132 .OO Interstate Rev: 

0.0015 Net RAP Due: 
$0.00 

$50.00 

KERNAN ASSOCIATES, LTD. D/B/A ST. JOHNS ESTATES (TX545) 
Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: CLX 
Company type: Alternative Local Exchange Companies 
Regulation date: 03/05/2001, Inactive date: 
Certificate number: 7737. County: 
Company liaison: Tricia A. Relvini, Vice Pres. of Finance (Agent for Owner 
Mailing address: Location address: 
% Epoch Management, Inc. % St. John's Estates 
359 Carolina Avenue 3591 South Kernan BLvd. 
Winter Park, FL 32789-3145 Jacksonville, FL 32224-4645 
E-mail address: tricia@epochmanagement.com 
Web site: 
Phone number: (407) 629-5004 
Fax number: (407) 629-4264 

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004 RAF rate: 0 . 0 0 1 5  

Operating rev: $-132.00 Gross intrastate rev: $23,986.00 
Documents: Actual RAF form received on 12/20/2004 

RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004 
Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep $ Check # Check Amount 
12/20/2004 12/21/2004 12/21/2004-VPM KF513 6392 $50.00 

RAF paid KF513 $50.00 



TO AVOID PENALTY AM) INTEREST CHARGES. miE REGLJLATORY ASSFSSMENT FEE E ~ R N  MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/3 1/2005 
4 Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

, I a h \  57 .  a9 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
~ Estimated Return 
__ Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# ~o34.a 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See FMhg loshuc6om on Back of Form) 

I 1 

. . . _. ..., ,. .... . . . .-~-- 
' ' +>,:., J i .> ,3$  ,a, \ \, i; TX545-04-0-R I ,  .. 

St. Johns Estates , -  -, 

9'0 Epoch Management, Inc. 
' .  (, , . I 

3 1. .;> 1 J i . t . J  iJ ,),, :.y,. 
359 Carolina Avenue 
Winter Park, FL 32789-3145 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 
f i  

WO3-001 
003001 

$ P 
06-03-001 

oO4011 
$ 1 

Postmark Date a a a- OCI 

Initials of Preparer F T  

LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 
1. Basic Local Services 
2. 
3. Access Services 
4. Private Line Scrvices 
5. 
6. Miscellaneous Services 

Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)** 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

W R I D A  
GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE R E V E m  

$ 9% 

7. TOTALREVENUES 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. TOTAL AMOUNT Dm 

* These amounts must be inhastate only and must be verifiable. 
** Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee R e m .  

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see "2. Fees" on back) 
Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Lint: 8) 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0015) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

50 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUM. FEE IS $50 . -  

( ) Facilities-Based Provider 
CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

u 
(Name) (Address: City/Statdzip) (Telephone) 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? 

( ) YES 
Name: 

( ) NO 

Address: 

abovenamed company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and 
to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 

p of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

-(Pr'eDarer of Form - Please Print Name) 
- I  

F.E.I. No. 

PSUcMFL7 (Rev. 11/11m9) 



Tricia Relvini \ 

\ 

Subject: 
Date sent: 
From: "Paula Islet-" <Plsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 
To: <Tricia@epoc hmanagement.Com 

Docket No. 040935-TI (IXC Registration No. TJ682) and CLEC Certificate TX545 
Thu, 9 Dec 2004 09:25:13 -0500 

Dear Ms. Relvini: 

I apologize for the misunderstanding. I will send you the 2004 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee (RAF) returns for both the IXC and CLEC certificates via 
separate e-mails. 

If you wish to cancel the IXC Registration in Docket No. 040935-Tl, please 
replace the following paragraph in your settlement letter: 

"Enclosed are the company's 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee 
returns, along with full payment for the fees, including late payment 
charges for the years 2002 and 2003. To resolve this docket, the company 
respectfully requests that the Commission accept its proposal to 
voluntarily cancel its registration in lieu of the $500 fine imposed." 

TSi-ur rentiy a docket pending against the company's CLtT 
Certificate (TX545), the company just needs to pay the  outstanding late 
fees of $7.09 for late payment of the 2002 fee plus the 2004 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee. The company should include a letter requesting 
cancellation of the CLEC certificate, include the reason why (such as no 
longer in business or never started operations), state that the company 
has no customers (if this is a true statement), and include the 2004 RAF 
return, along with full payment. A docket will then be established to 
grant the company a voluntary cancellation. If we receive this separate 
letter by December 31, 2004, then the company will not be responsible for 
the 2005 fee. As information, if a certificate is active for any portion 
of a calendar year, the fee is owed for that year. 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6502-Phone 
(850) 413-6503-Fax 
Plsler@jsc.state.fl.us 

sler 

----Original Message---- 
From: Tricia Relvini [mailto: tricia@epochmanagernent.coml 
Sent: Tuesday, December 07,2004 516 PM 
To: Paula lsler 
Subject: Re: RAF Form 

You were also going to send me info on how to terminate these accounts. I 
would appreciate any help you can give me. 

---Original Message--- 
From: Paula Mer 
Sent: Tuesday, December 07,2004 453 PM 
To: 'Tricia@.epochmanasement.com' 
Subject: Docket No. 040935-TI 

Printed for Tricia Relvini, 13 Dec 2004, 9:28 Page 1 of 2 
/ 



December 17,2004 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: TX54.5-04-0-R ST. JOHNS TECHNOLOGIES C/O EPOCH MANAGEMENT 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Enclosed are the Company's 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee returns, along with full-payment 
for the fees including late payment charges for the year 2002. We are formally requesting 
voluntary cancellation of the CLEC Certificate since all telephone operations on this apartment 
property located in Jacksonville, Florida have been turned over to BellSouth effective as of 
December 15,2004. 

Should you need additional information, please feel free to call me directly at (407) 629-5004. 

Very truly yours, 

Patricia A. Relvini 
As Agent for Owner 

Enclosures 


